

*Sayali*

SAYALI  
DEEPAK  
UPASANI

Digitally signed by  
SAYALI DEEPAK  
UPASANI  
Date: 2026.03.06  
17:47:54 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.131 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.83 OF 2024

Gautam Kisan Kedari ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Appropriate Rural Technology Institute  
and Others ... Respondent

Mr. Sushan N. Mhatre, for Petitioner.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 06, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Leave to amend to modify the description of the contemnor to substitute the President of Respondent No. 1 as a party in person.
2. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
3. In view of the averment made in the petition on oath that the Amend has directed compliance with paragraph 15 of the order dated 09 June 2025, and issue notice on 09 July 2025, issue notice to Respondent No. 1 under the Bombay High Court Rules, 1994, returnable on 27 March 2026.

4. Respondent No. 1 shall personally remain present before this Court on each and every date unless exempted specifically by this Court.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)