

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 131 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 83 OF 2024

Gautam Kisan Kedari .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Appropriate Rural Technology Institute (arti) ....RESPONDENT  
Through President Hemant Y. Mahajan

Mr. Rishab Murali h/f Mr. Sushant Mhatre for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Kishor Jadhav for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**