

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 83 OF 2024

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.04.30
18:25:01 +0530

Gautam Kisan Kedari ... Petitioner
V/s.
Appropriate Rural Technology Institute
thr. President Hemant Y. Mahajan ... Respondent

Mr Sushan N. Mhatre, for Petitioner.

Mrs. Gauri K. Jadhav, for Respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 30, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the respondent makes a statement that by next Tuesday, the entire amount shall be paid. It is made clear that if by the next date, the entire amount is not paid, this Court will consider the same as aggravated contempt and the Court will accordingly take steps to punish respondent no. 1 for aggravated contempt.

2. She states that the respondent has already filed a Review Application, therefore the payment of the amount under the

award shall be subject to an undertaking that in case the petitioners succeed in the Review Application, they shall repay the amount to the respondent.

3. List the petition on 07 May 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)